

#### **News Release**

### For Immediate Release

# Wynn Palace to present "Macau 2022 - Olympic Expo" on January 8

**Macau, December 19, 2021** — China will host the 24<sup>th</sup> Olympic Winter Games in 2022, further promoting exchanges and mutual understanding between Chinese civilization and the cultures of other countries around the world. In order to help achieve the core goal of "getting 300 million people involved in winter sports", show the world the profound relationship between Macau and the Olympic spirit, allow more people to understand the diversity of Macau, as well as encourage comprehensive participation in the Beijing Olympic Winter Games, the "Macau 2022 - Olympic Expo" will be held at the Exhibition Center of Wynn Palace from January 8-17, 2022.

As a platform to showcase the splendid century-long history of the modern Olympic Games, the Olympic Expo plays a prominent role in promoting and disseminating the Olympic culture in diverse forms. It will inherit the existing values of the previous Olympic Games, showcase Olympic culture and heritage, promote Olympic-related work, and disseminate the Olympic spirit; on the other hand, it will also focus on exploring the diverse combination of the Olympic Games and urban culture while attempting to enhance interaction between the Olympic Games and urban citizens, and to promote the all-round development of Olympic-related work with additional exciting forms and activities.

Ms. Linda Chen, President and Executive Director of Wynn Resorts (Macau) S.A. said that, as the honorary partner of the "Macau 2022 - Olympic Expo", Wynn will further devote itself to spreading the Olympic spirit in Macau. With the Olympic Expo as a common bond, the seeds of the Olympic



Games can grow fruitfully in the soil of the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area, thereby instilling new vitality into the high-quality development of Macau's sports industry.

Art is an important component of the modern Olympic Games. The Olympic Expo in Macau will select dozens of Olympic art works, especially the Olympic sculptures of the artist Huang Jian, to show the creativity of art and sports in the Olympic language. After the event, the "Olympic Goddess" sculpture created by Huang will be permanently displayed in Macau, becoming an artistic symbol of the friendship between the two places in the new era.



# Photo caption:



The press conference of "Olympic Glory 2022 · China Celebrity Tour Under the Structure of Olympic Expo Project" was successfully held in Beijing recently, marking the official launch of the "Macau 2022 - Olympic Expo".



Ms. Linda Chen, President and Executive Director of Wynn Resorts (Macau) S.A., gave a speech at the event.



### **ABOUT WYNN PALACE**

Wynn Palace is the second luxury integrated resort from international resort developer Wynn Resorts in the Macau Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, following the launch of Wynn Macau. Located in the Cotai area, it features a 28-storey hotel with 1,706 exquisitely furnished rooms, suites and villas, versatile meeting facilities, over 106,000 square feet of renowned luxury retail, 14 food and beverage outlets, Macau's largest spa, a salon, a pool and approximately 424,000 square feet of casino space. The resort also features a variety of entertainment experiences, including the dazzling 8-acre Performance Lake that mesmerizes guests with a choreographed display of water, music and light, the unique SkyCab, spectacular, large-scale floral displays and an extensive collection of art works by some of the world's leading artists.

Wynn Resorts is the recipient of more Forbes Travel Guide Five Star Awards than any other independent hotel company in the world. Wynn Palace is the first and only resort in the world with more than one thousand rooms to receive Forbes Travel Guide Five Star Awards. Wynn Palace opened on August 22, 2016. For more information on Wynn Palace, visit <a href="mailto:press.wynnpalace.com">press.wynnpalace.com</a>.

###

## For media enquiries, please contact:

Serena Chin Mac Lou

Director – Public Relations Senior Manager - Corporate Communications

Phone: (853) 8889 3909 Phone: (853) 8889 3933

Email: <a href="mailto:serena.chin@wynnmacau.com">mac.lou@wynnmacau.com</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:mac.lou@wynnmacau.com">mac.lou@wynnmacau.com</a>